ALLAWAY

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
MERSON
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Allaway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allaway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allaway

William Samuel
16 Jan 1856 Reading, Berkshire, England
17 Sep 1935 (79) Wellington, NZ

Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

William Alloway 1825 - 1863
Ellen King 1825 - 1899
10 Nov 1878 St Lukes, Christchurch, NZ

Ellen (Agnes)

3 Apr 1855 Shoreditch, London, England
19 Apr 1906 (51) Levin, NZ
Levin, NZ cemetery, Tiro Tiro Rd, Row 41, Plot 34

1830 - 1887
1829 - 1887

George Hartley Merson
Ellen Marie Dunham

Eva Ellen
8 Nov 1879 Christchurch, NZ
8 Mar 1894 (5) Christchurch, NZ
Linwood, Christchurch, NZ cemetery

William Charles
3 May 1881
8 May 1881 (0)

Christchurch, NZ
Christchurch, NZ

Ernest Ambrose

See sheet AP0013

Allaway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

AP0014

Charles Samuel
15 Mar 1884 Christchurch, NZ
29 Apr 1971 (87) Karori, Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery
WW1, enlisted 26 Jul 1916

3 Dec 1920 Christchurch, NZ



A’'Court
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Allaway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married (1°):

Anderson

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married: (2"9):

Hawkins
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allaway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allaway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

McInnes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Allaway
Born:
Died:
Buried:

AP0014

Amelia Lavina
3 Oct 1888 Christchurch, NZ
15 Nov 1965 (77) Karori, Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery
Ethel Maud (Sometimes recorded as Alloway)
6 Sep 1885 Christchurch, NZ
14 May 1962 (77) Greytown, NZ
Greytown, NZ cemetery

17 Aug 1908
Emanuel (Sometimes recorded as Andersson)
6 Oct 1859 Romelanda, Sverige

8 Oct 1918 (59)
Greytown, NZ cemetery

Greytown, NZ

5 Jul 1924
Francis

1928 Greytown, NZ

WW1 Reserves

Louisa Mary
9 Apr 1887 Christchurch, NZ
18 Jul 1969 (82) Wellington, NZ
Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Emily May
25 Dec 1888 Christchurch, NZ
1962 (74) NSW
14 Jun 1911 Greytown, NZ

John McKinnon
4 Feb 1884
28 Feb 1963 (79)

Croki, NSW, Aus
Ashfield, NSW, Aus

George Thomas
23 Aug 1890
20 Apr 1977 (87)
Purewa, Auckland, NZ cemetery
WW1, Enlisted 26 Jun 1917, wounded twice in France

Christchurch, NZ



Married: 1941

Haswell Ellen Margaret

Born: 10 Sep 1896 Feilding, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1974 (78)

Buried: Purewa, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Property:

Ellen

Railway Block 6, Lot 81, Cambridge St, Levin 1903-1906

William Samuel

Railway Block 6, Lot 82, Cambridge St, Levin 1903-1906
NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ Nov 1874 “Lady Jocelyn’

William signed 1905 “Yes” township petition (described as Levin,
carpenter).

William on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown
as carpenter, with 11 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls

William Samuel Ellen
1885/86  Christchurch Wheelwright
1890 Christchurch Wheelwright
1896 Levin Wheelwright Levin Married
1905/06 Levin Carpenter Levin Married
1911 Levin Carpenter
1914 Shannon Coachbuilder
1919 Levin Coachbuilder
1919 Shannon Coachbuilder
1928 Levin Coachbuilder

Charles Samuel Amelia
1905/06 Levin Labourer
1911 Pukekohe Labourer Hunterville Spinster
1914 Karori Spinster
1919 Karori Spinster
1928 Wellington Storeman Wellington Married
1935 Wellington Storeman Wellington Married

AP0014 3



1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1890
1905/06
1911
1914

1911
1928
1935
1946
1949
1954

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957

1911

1911
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

AP0014

Wellington

Karori
Karori

Wellington

Karori
Karori

Wellington

Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Storeman
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Retired

Emanuel Anderson

Marlborough Roadman
Carterton Labourer
Greytown Labourer
Greytown Labourer
Francis
Kahutara Labourer
Featherston Cycle agent
Louisa Mary
Christchurch Spinster
Haitaitai Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Wilton Spinster
Karori Spinster
Wadestown Spinster
Karori Spinster
Karori Spinster
Lower Hutt Spinster
Lower Hutt Spinster
Karori Spinster
John McKinnon
Levin Bricklayer
George Thomas
Manakau Carpenter
Wellington Carpenter
Auckland Carpenter
Auckland Carpenter
Auckland Carpenter
Parnell Carpenter
Parnell Carpenter
Auckland Carpenter

Wellington
Karori
Karori
Wellington
Karori
Karori
Wellington

Greytown
Greytown

Featherston
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay
Island Bay

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Ethel

Married
Married

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Nelson
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Parnell
Parnell
Auckland

Emily

Ellen

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married



1957
1963
1969
1972

AP0014

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Carpenter
Carpenter
Retired
Retired

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married



