ALLAWAY William Samuel

Born: 16 Jan 1856 Reading, Berkshire, England

Died: 17 Sep 1935 (79) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

Father: William Alloway 1825 – 1863 Mother: Ellen King 1825 - 1899

Married: 10 Nov 1878 St Lukes, Christchurch, NZ

MERSON Ellen (Agnes)

Born: 3 Apr 1855 Shoreditch, London, England

Died: 19 Apr 1906 (51) Levin, NZ

Buried: Levin, NZ cemetery, Tiro Tiro Rd, Row 41, Plot 34

Father: George Hartley Merson 1830 – 1887 Mother: Ellen Marie Dunham 1829 - 1887

Children:

Allaway Eva Ellen

Born: 8 Nov 1879 Christchurch, NZ Died: 8 Mar 1894 (5) Christchurch, NZ Buried: Linwood, Christchurch, NZ cemetery

Allaway William Charles

Born: 3 May 1881 Christchurch, NZ Died: 8 May 1881 (0) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Allaway Ernest Ambrose

See sheet AP0013

Allaway Charles Samuel

Born: 15 Mar 1884 Christchurch, NZ Died: 29 Apr 1971 (87) Karori, Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

WW1, enlisted 26 Jul 1916

Married: 3 Dec 1920 Christchurch, NZ

AP0014

A'Court Amelia Lavina

Born: 3 Oct 1888 Christchurch, NZ Died: 15 Nov 1965 (77) Karori, Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery

Allaway Ethel Maud (Sometimes recorded as Alloway)

Born: 6 Sep 1885 Christchurch, NZ Died: 14 May 1962 (77) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Greytown, NZ cemetery

Married (1st): 17 Aug 1908

Anderson Emanuel (Sometimes recorded as Andersson)

Born: 6 Oct 1859 Romelanda, Sverige

Died: 8 Oct 1918 (59) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Greytown, NZ cemetery

Married: (2nd): 5 Jul 1924

Hawkins Francis

Born:

Died: 1928 Greytown, NZ

Buried:

WW1 Reserves

Allaway Louisa Mary

Born: 9 Apr 1887 Christchurch, NZ Died: 18 Jul 1969 (82) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori, Wellington, NZ cemetery, Cremated

Allaway Emily May

Born: 25 Dec 1888 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 1962 (74) NSW

Buried:

Married: 14 Jun 1911 Greytown, NZ

McInnes John McKinnon

Born: 4 Feb 1884 Croki, NSW, Aus Died: 28 Feb 1963 (79) Ashfield, NSW, Aus

Buried:

Allaway George Thomas

Born: 23 Aug 1890 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 20 Apr 1977 (87)

Buried: Purewa, Auckland, NZ cemetery

WW1, Enlisted 26 Jun 1917, wounded twice in France

Married: 1941

Haswell Ellen Margaret

Born: 10 Sep 1896 Feilding, NZ

Died: 22 Aug 1974 (78)

Buried: Purewa, Auckland, NZ cemetery

Property:

Ellen

Railway Block 6, Lot 81, Cambridge St, Levin 1903-1906

William Samuel

Railway Block 6, Lot 82, Cambridge St, Levin 1903-1906

NOTES:

Emigrated to NZ Nov 1874 "Lady Jocelyn'

William signed 1905 "Yes" township petition (described as Levin, carpenter).

William on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as carpenter, with 11 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls

William Samuel								
1885/86	Christchurch	Wheelwright						
1890	Christchurch	Wheelwright						
1896	Levin	Wheelwright	Levin	Married				
1905/06	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married				
1911	Levin	Carpenter						
1914	Shannon	Coachbuilder						
1919	Levin	Coachbuilder						
1919	Shannon	Coachbuilder						
1928	Levin	Coachbuilder						
Charles Samuel Amelia								
1905/06	Levin	Labourer						
1911	Pukekohe	Labourer	Hunterville	•				
1914			Karori	Spinster				
1919	VA7 11: 1	CI	Karori	Spinster				
1928	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington					
1935	Wellington	Storeman	Wellington	Married				

1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Wellington Karori Karori Wellington Karori Karori Wellington	Storeman Storeman Storeman Storeman Civil Servant Civil Servant Retired	Wellington Karori Karori Wellington Karori Karori Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married	
1890 1905/06 1911 1914	Emai Marlborough Carterton Greytown Greytown	nuel Anderson Roadman Labourer Labourer Labourer	Greytown Greytown	Ethel Married Married	
1911 1928 1935 1946 1949 1954	Fran Kahutara Featherston	cis Labourer Cycle agent	Featherstor Island Bay Island Bay Island Bay Island Bay	n Married Widow Widow Widow Widow	
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1949 1954	Christchurch Haitaitai Wellington Wilton Karori Wadestown Karori Karori Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Karori	Sa Mary Spinster			
1911	John Levin	McKinnon Bricklayer		Emily	
1911 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Manakau Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland Parnell Parnell Auckland	Carpenter	Nelson Auckland Auckland Auckland Parnell Parnell Auckland	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married	

1957	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1963	Auckland	Carpenter	Auckland	Married
1969	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married